PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Product Model：  240 Watt —PYG240W
Version Number：         V3.0
Created Validated  Approved
Xingxing Ai Joe Wang Pengfei Yin
Version Description of change Date
V2.0 1.Dimensioning updated.
2. Uout max updated. 2023-05-25

Range
(Vdc)
Programable
Current Range
(mA)
Programmable
Current / Voltage Range
at Full Power Output
(mA / Vdc)
Typical Current
at Full Power Output
(mA)
Efficiency% @ Max Load Uout
max
(V) Vout(V) @120V @230V @277V
1 PYG240W-56-C6700-RP-P-W No 28 – 56 700 – 6700 6700 – 4280 / 36 – 56 6700, 4280 56 88.5 91.5 91.5 59
2 PYG240W-180-C2100-RP-P-W No 90 – 180 500 – 2100 2100 – 1330 / 114 – 180 2100，1330 114 89.5 92.2 91.5 190
3 PYG240W-342-C1100-RP-P-W No 171 – 342 350 – 1100 1100 – 700 / 218 – 342 1100，700 218 88.5 91.5 91.5 360
Unit
Size Inch Millimeter
Case Length 7.68 195.0
Case Width 2.60 66.0

■ Input Voltage: 100 to 277 Vac (UL). 100 to 240 Vac (ENEC).
■ Output Power: 240Watt Max.
■ Dimming: Smooth & Continuous Dimming from 10% to 100%.
 LEDs turn on to any dimmed level without going to full
brightness.
 Constant Current Reduction (CCR) dimming methods.
0-10V:          2-wire Analog / PWM Control Dimming (Isolated from AC &
DC).
■ Efficiency: Up to 91.5%.
■ Warranty: 5 years.
240 Watt — PYG240W V3.0                   PC Programmable, Flicker-Free, Isolated dim
CONSTANT CURRENT & CONSTANT VOLTAGE LED DRIVER WITH 0-10V or PWM DIMMING
Notice of use:
1. The DIM+ line can’t touch the DC+ line and AC line.
2. DC- cannot be shorted with the DIM-.
 4 PYG240W-56-C6700-RP-P No 28 – 56 700 – 6700 6700 – 4280 / 36 – 56 6700, 4280 56 88.5 91.5 91.5 59
5 PYG240W-180-C2100-RP-P No 90 – 180 500 – 2100 2100 – 1330 / 114 – 180 2100，1330 114 89.5 92.2 91.5 190
6 PYG240W-342-C1100-RP-P No 171 – 342 350 – 1100 1100 – 700 / 218 – 342 1100，700 218 88.5 91.5 91.5 360
Note:
◆ Maximum efficiency measured at 230VAC input.
◆ Product may be suffixed by "-P", which means suitable for UL listed & class P models, without suffix “-P” are suitable UL component use only.
◆ Product may be suffixed by "-W", which means suitable for EU or UL wet location use models, without suffix “-W” are suitable dry/damp location use only.

Output Current Range in 0-10V Dimming 10% --- 100% CCR output
Output Current in 0-10V Pin Open --- Normal 15V
Output Current in 0-10V Pin Short Circuit --- Min. --- CCR output
PWM Dimming
Input Absolute Voltage -2.0V 10V 15V
Input Current on PWM pin 200μA 300μA 450μA
PWM Frequency 200Hz 1KHz 1.5KHz
PWM Duty 0 % --- 100%
Output Current Range in PWM Dimming 10% --- 100% CCR output
Output Current in PWM Pin Open --- Normal 15V
Output Current in PWM Pin Short Circuit --- Min. 1000μA
Dimming output range
PYG240W-56-C6700-P-W
10%Ioset  Ioset
4280 mA ≤ Ioset ≤ 6700 mA
PYG240W-180-C2100-P-W 1330 mA ≤ Ioset ≤ 2100 mA
PYG240W-342-C1100-P-W 700 mA ≤ Ioset ≤ 1100 mA
PYG240W-56-C6700-P-W 428 mA
 Ioset
428 mA ≤ Ioset ≤ 4200 mA
PYG240W-180-C2100-P-W 133 mA 133 mA ≤ Ioset ≤ 1330 mA